Rooms must have functional private bathrooms with guaranteed 24/7 

water availability.

Day 3 - January 16, 2026

Participants - Meals with (2 Meals and AM Snacks)

The service provider must provide a spacious, fully air-conditioned 

plenary hall capable of accommodating at least one hundred thirty-four 

(134) participants, with appropriate seating arrangement and sufficient 

space for speakers, facilitators, and technical equipment.

The venue must be available for the entire duration of the activity and be 

exclusively reserved during scheduled sessions, including extended use

[...]

134 pax            650.00 

Participants - Meals with (2 

Meals and AM Snacks)
134

A. Venue and Facilities A. Venue and Facilities

The service provider must 

provide a spacious, fully air-

conditioned plenary hall 

capable of accommodating at 

least one hundred thirty-four 

(134) participants, with 

appropriate seating 

arrangement and sufficient 

space for speakers, facilitators, 

and technical equipment.

The service provider must 

provide a spacious, fully air-

conditioned plenary hall 

capable of accommodating at